# CREATING WEALTH

# **NLC India Limited**

('Navratna' - Government of India Enterprise)
Registered Office: No.135, EVR Periyar High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai-600 010.
Corporate Office: Block-1, Neyveli-607 801, Cuddalore District, Tamil Nadu.
CIN: L93090TN1956GOI003507, Website: www.nlcindia.in

email: cosec@nlcindia.in Phone: 044-28369139

BSE Ltd.

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001.

Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Towers,

Date: 05.09.2024

### Lr. No. Secy/LODR/Press Release/2024

To To

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Scrip Code: NLCINDIA Scrip Code: 513683

Sir/Madam,

## **Sub: Intimation under SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 – Press Release**

We hereby furnish herewith a copy of the Press Release dt.05.09.2024 for your reference and record please.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For NLC India Limited

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



CCD/E/58/2024

Date: 05.09.2024

# PRESS RELEASE

# NLCIL'S BIGGEST MINES - MACHHAKATA COAL BLOCK VESTING ORDER ISSUED

NLCIL's Second Commercial Coal Block and the Biggest among the NLCIL's Mining Projects, Machhakata Coal Block's Vesting Order was issued today (05.09.2024) by Addl. Secretary (Coal) & the Nominated Authority, Ministry of Coal (MoC), Govt. of India to Dr. Suresh Chandra Suman, Director (Mines) and Director (P&P A/C), NLCIL at Shastribhavan, MOC, New Delhi.

This Coal Mine is having reserves of 1.4 BT, with average Grade of G10-G11, and capacity of 30 MTPA, which is expected to be one among the Top Five Biggest Mines in India. Today marks the zero date for development of this Mine as per MoC timeline. NLCIL aims to commence the mining ahead of the schedule. This marks another milestone towards realising NLCIL's Corporate Plan 2030.

Shri. Prasanna Kumar Motupalli, Chairman and Managing Director, NLC India Limited congratulated Dr. Suresh Chandra Suman, Director (Mines) and Director (P&P A/C) and Team NLCIL for these outstanding achievements and advised to take all necessary steps to bring the Mine into operations at the earliest.

Corporate Communications Dept.,
NLC India Ltd.